PRELIMINARY
UltraLogicTM 3.3V 64-Macrocell ISRTM CLPD
CY37064V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA95134 • 408-943-2600
January 6, 1999
Features
• 64 macrocells in four logic blocks
• 3.3V In-System Reprogrammable™ (ISR™)

OUTPUTS
tEA
CY37064VPRELIMINARY
15
In-System Reprogrammable, ISR, UltraLogic, Ultra37000, InSRkit, Warp, and Impulse3 are trademarks of Cypress
Semiconductor Corporation.
Warp2 and Warp3 are registered trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Document #: 38−00715–A
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
143 CY37064VP100-143AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY37064VP84-143JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064VP44-143AC A44 44-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP44-143JC J67 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
100 CY37064VP100-100AC A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Commercial
CY37064VP84-100JC J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064VP44-100AC A44 44-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP44-100JC J67 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064VP100-100AI A100 100-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY37064VP84-100JI J83 84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064VP44-100AI A44 44-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack
CY37064VP44-100JI J67 44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY37064VP44-100YMB Y67 44-Pin Ceramic Leaded Chip Carrier Military
CY37064VPRELIMINARY
16
Package Diagrams
44-Lead Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack A44